CH \$40.00 500310 11821657

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 060944-5235

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):			
HANGIL PARK, YANG-RAE CHO, BUM-SIK LEE	Name: HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 231 YANGJAE-DONG SEOCHO-KU SEOUL REPUBLIC OF KOREA			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Country REPUBLIC OF KOREA (if other than USA):			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Record to correct assignees' names to include SL Corporation on an assignment previously recorded at reel/frame 019525- 0362	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?			
Execution Date: <u>June 20, 2007</u>	⊠ Yes □ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/821,657	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 2 Palo Alto Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
3000 El Camino Real, Suite 700 Palo Alto, California 94306	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 (order no. 060944-5235)			
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Jessica C, Stahnke 57,570 for Thomas D, Kohler for 32,797	August 2, 2007			
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1-SF/7584027.1

PATENT REEL: 019648 FRAME: 0495

700336392

- Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

SL CORPORATION 236-3 BUNJI NOWON 3-GA, BUK-GU DAEGU REPUBLIC OF KOREA

- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
 - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

PATENT REEL: 019648 FRAME: 0496

U.S. PTO 11/821657 06/25/2007

07-05-2007



ET

103422792

Attorney Docket Number 060944-5235

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)						
HANGIL PARK, YANG-F	LAE CHO, B	BUM-SIK LEE	Name: HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY			NY
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗀 No	Address: 231 YANGJAE-DONG SEOCHO-KU			
3. Nature of conveyance:				SEOUL REPUBLIC OF	KOREA	·
Assignment	☐ Merger		Country (if other th		JBLIC OF KO	REA
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date: <u>June 20, 200</u>		of Name	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☑ Yes □ No			
4. Application number(s) or pat If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	gether with a n	ew application, the e	B. Patent	No.(s)	June 25, 2007	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 2 Palo Alto Square			6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
			Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
3000 El Camino Real, Suite 700 Palo Alto, California 94306			8, *Deposit account number: 50-0310 (order no. 060944-5235)			
	<u> </u>	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		11821	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Jessica C. Stahnke for Thomas D. Kohler Name of Person Signing	and belief, the 57,570 for 32,797 Reg. No.	foregoing information		correct and any attack	June 25, 2007 C	COPY OF 25 OF 3
	Mail document	n to be recorded with re	autred cover sh	est information to:		3
		Mall Stop Assignment R of the United States Pa P.O. Box	ecordation Serv tent and Trade:	vices -	077034	<u>=</u>

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Last updated 06/07

- Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
 (Continued from Page 1)
 SL CORPORATION
 236-3 BUNJI
 NOWON 3-GA, BUK-GU
 DAEGU
 REPUBLIC OF KOREA
- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
 - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

PATENT Last updated 06/07

REEL: 019648 FRAME: 0498

WITNESS my hand and official scal

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, WE, PARK, HANGIL; CHO, YANG-RAE; LEE, BUM-SIK, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Korea, residing at 10 1502, Poranjae Apt., Musong-dong, Hwaseong-city, Gyeonggi-do, Korea; 102-904, Hyundai Apt., San 141, Namyang-dong, Hwaseong-city, Gyeonggi-do, Korea; 95-4 bunji, Dadae-dong, Saha-gu, Busan, Korea, are the inventors of the invention in for which we ha executed an application for a Patent of the United States
⊯ which is executed on June 20, 2007 □ even date herewith or □
which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no. 068240-5235
m which was filed on Application No.
We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Thomas D. Kohler, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application
when known. and WHEREAS, HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY of 231, Yangjas-dong, Seocho-ku, Seoul, Korea; SL Corporation of 236 bunji, Nowon 3-ga, Buk-gu, Daegu, Korea, ASSIGNEES are desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and und the said invention and the said application:
ACCELERATOR PEDAL SYSTEM
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valual consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, so by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNOES, its successors, legal representatives and assign our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals a continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and design which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in a country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Office of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial proper protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do every
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date PARK, HANGIL Park HanGL LS.
June 20 CHO, YANG-RAE L.S.
LEE BULLERY
Date June 20 LS.
State of)) SS.:
County of)
On, Notary Public, personally appeared
personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

PATENT REEL: 019648 FRAME: 0499



609414-5255-US DHM

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STAYES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 06, 2007

PTAS - AM

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 2 PALO ALTO SQUARE 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 700 PALO ALTO, CA 94306



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/25/2007

REEL/FRAME: 019525/0362

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 060944-5235

ASSIGNOR:

PARK, HANGIL v

DOC DATE: 06/20/2007

ASSIGNOR:

CHO, YANG-RAE ✓

DOC DATE: 06/20/2007

ASSIGNOR:

LEE, BUM-SIK Y

DOC DATE: 06/20/2007

ASSIGNEE:

HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY 231 YANGJAE-DONG, SEOCHO-KU SEOUL, REPUBLIC OF KOREA

SERIAL NUMBER: 11821657

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE:

FILING DATE:

NO DOCKETING REQUIRED

COMMINISTREE PATENT

REEL: 019648 FRAME: 0500

DO Bay 1450 Alayandria Virginia 22212 1850 WWW.VERTO COL

019525/0362 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 019648 FRAME: 0501 Morgan, Lewis & Bocklus LLP One Market, Spear Street Tower San Francisco, CA 94105-1126

TEL: 415.442.1000 FAX: 415.442.1001 eFax: 877.432.9652 www.morganlewls.com Morgan Lewis

SEND TO

Name:

Assignment Division

Firm:

USPTO

FAX #:

(571) 273-0140

Telephone #:

FROM

Name:

Judi Stillwell

Floor:

Operator Sending:

Telephone #

415.442.1748

FAX #:

877.432.9652

Date Sent:

8/2/2007

Number of Pages: (Including cover page)

8

FAX MESSAGE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FAX MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE NAMED RECIPIENT(S). THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS MESSAGE IS SERVICED THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU.

COMMENTS

Record to correct assignees' names to include SL Corporation on an assignment previously recorded at reel/frame 019525-0362. No fee is due

PATENT REEL: 019648 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 08/02/2007